DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

May 22, 2018

sk OR[GIN A L% %%
CITY CLERK

Shelby Dolan
Procurement Management Department

Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20170037 Amendment #2

CONTRACT TITLE: Mowing & Grounds Maintenance- Utilities
Department: Ogden, Re-pump Stations, City Homes
and Well Sites

VENDOR NAME: Treasure Coast Lawns, Inc.
VENDOR ADDRESS: 2674 Conifer Drive
CITY & STATE: Ft. Pierce, FL 34951

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not Required

Please see the attached for (1) original contract for your records.

Thank you.



Contract Amendment #2

Contract #: 20170037 Date: -7 - (¥

Contract Title: Mowing & Grounds Maintenance — Utilities Dept. — Ogden, Re-pump Stations, City Homes &
Well Sites

Contractor's Name:  Treasure Coast Lawns, Inc.

Current Expiration: 6/30/2022

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract # 20170037 between Treasure
Coast Lawns, Inc. dated June 28, 2017 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and made a part of
that Contract effective May 15, 2018. The funding codes are: 4313310 534000 0000.

1. Addition of Grounds Maintenance for Right of Way Fence Line at Ogden location effective May 15,
2018 as follows:

Location Type Rate per Services | Total Amount per
Addition Service Per Year Year
. Grounds
-3 miles on Maintenance —
Gulfport and .3 ; 5 $300.00 12 $3,600.00
. 15’ to 20’pass
miles on Ogden .
weed-eating

Total Amount of Amendment $3,600.00

2. The revised total annual amounts for this contract are indicated below:

For the current 2018 fiscal year the revised contract total, including the additional services is $52,483.96.
The annual total for subsequent years is $56,083.96.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

20170037-06 Amendment # 2

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and year first above written.

CITY OF PORT yI. LUCIE FLORIDA CONTRALTOR

T S
&’g st A

arizédﬁ? ﬁ]
Treasure CodetT awns, Inc.

Swco._ 1 IORIDA
County of: ST (ucie

iithesmse »:;{.f;g{ s
(plcasc print)

Before me personally appeared:
Please check one:

Personally known
Produced Identification/Type of Identification & Dt

known Lo me Lo be the person described in and who exceuted the forcgoing instrument, and acknowledyed (o
and before me ti}a&_%ﬂ Y- _executed said instrument for the purposcs therein expressed.

{he/she)
. i @ , - f“;’j;‘iié%‘ ”‘gs”s;i i z
WITNESS my hand frid offcial seal, this | & —day of FYNL | ,2018.
Notary Signature

ISR VST } "4
Notary Public Statc ofi W g’L‘,é(;ﬂ;f at Large
| {
My Commission Expircs: { 1{ CE %f Rl

ant B,
£ . Netary Public - State of Fianga

| e My%mmm’ GG 066127

%
Hiirii

Comm Expires Jan 28, 2021

2017003706 Amendment 4 2

Page 2 of 2



